9.5.4 such other amount or method of calculation of the amount payable as is provided in the 

relevant Applicable Pricing Supplement. 

Where such calculation is to be made for a period which is not a whole number of years, it 
shall be calculated on the basis of actual Days elapsed divided by 365 (three hundred and 
sixty five), or such other calculation basis as may be specified in the Applicable Pricing 
Supplement. 

9.6 Purchases 

The Issuer may at any time purchase Notes (in the open market or in privately negotiated 
transactions with any Noteholders) at any price in the open market or otherwise.